PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wildseed LLC	08/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Varia Mobil LLC
Street Address:	1000 Dexter Avenue North
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10143342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-222-9981

Email: patent@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C. Address Line 1: Pacwest Center, Suites 1600-1900

Address Line 2: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109909-129591

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard B. Leggett

Total Attachments: 11

500519678

source=VM_P034_Assignment#page1.tif source=VM_P034_Assignment#page2.tif source=VM_P034_Assignment#page3.tif source=VM_P034_Assignment#page4.tif

REEL: 020836 FRAME: 0452

PATENT

source=VM_P034_Assignment#page5.tif source=VM_P034_Assignment#page6.tif source=VM_P034_Assignment#page7.tif source=VM_P034_Assignment#page8.tif source=VM_P034_Assignment#page9.tif source=VM_P034_Assignment#page10.tif source=VM_P034_Assignment#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT MATTERS

WILDSEED LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware (formerly Wildseed Ltd., a Washington Corporation), having its principal place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, Virginia 20166-9323 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the patent applications, patents and disclosures listed in Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Matters"); and

Varia Mobil LLC f/k/a Wildwave, LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1000 Dexter Avenue North, Seattle, Washington (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Matters and the inventions covered thereby.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors. legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Matters and all improvements thereon, and all provisional, original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates and the like), in the United States of America and all other countries, which claim priority to the Patent Matters including, without limitation, all United States Letters Patents and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof and all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents resulting from the Patent Matters to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation. continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all

51611_1.DOC Page 1 of 3

assignments thereof to said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns all facts known to the Assignor respecting said Patent Matters whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain patent protection for said Patent Matters in the United States of America and all other countries, the reasonable expenses incident to said Patent Matters to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

For and on behalf of
ASSIGNOR
WILDSEED LLC
By: Sitt Talisa
Full Name: Scott Falconer
Capacity: Executive Vice President
On the <u>30</u> day of <u>August</u> , 20 <u>07</u> before me personally appeared <u>Scott Falconer</u> ,
who executed the foregoing instrument and he or she duly acknowledged that he or she
executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.
Unnetterlang
NOTARY PUBLIC U
My Commission expires: $\frac{D\Psi/30/3008}{}$
[SEAL]
NOTARY OF THE SEASON OF THE SE
PUBLIC REG. #351522
EXPIRES S
1. M. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.

CALTH OF MIN

For and on behalf of
ASSIGNEE
Varia Mobil LLC
Ву:
Full Name: MICHAEL JEMA!
Capacity: INSIDENT
On the <u>Sth</u> day of <u>September</u> , 20 <u>or</u> before me personally appeared <u>Michael Jemal</u> ,
who executed the foregoing instrument and he or she duly acknowledged that he or she
executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC BRIANP. CUNNINGHAM NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission expires: State of Connecticut My Commission Expires Apr., 30, 2010
[SFA]]

Schedule A of Patent Matters Assigned

Matter ID	Title	Assignee or Applicant	Status	Cty	Filed App. No.	Pub. No.	Patent
Schwabe, Wil	Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, PC						
109909-129488	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	SU	7/31/2001 29/145,952		
109909-129489	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	SU	7/31/2001 29/145,878		
109909-129490	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	SU	8/10/2001 29/146,565		
109909-129491	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	SU	8/10/2001 29/146,502		
109909-129492	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	SU	8/10/2001 29/146,501		
109909-129493	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	SU	8/10/200129/146,500		
109909-129494	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	SU	8/13/2001 29/146,669		
109909-129495	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	SU	8/13/2001 29/146,672		
109909-129496	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	SU	8/13/2001 29/146,673		
109909-129497	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	SU	8/13/2001 29/146,670		
109909-129498	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	US	8/16/2001 29/146,887		
109909-129499	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	SD	8/16/2001 29/146,883		
109909-129500	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	SD	8/16/200129/146,879		
109909-129501	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	US	8/16/2001 29/146,884		
109909-129502	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	US	8/16/2001 29/146,886		
109909-129503	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	SU	8/16/2001 29/146,885		
109909-129504	Design For An Input Key Of A Communication Device	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	US	8/16/2001 29/146,882		
109909-129505	SINGLE LARGE KEY FOR SYMBOL (EMOTICON/PUNCTUATION) Wildseed Ltd KEY	Wildseed Ltd	Closed	S			
109909-129506	Cellular Telephone	Wildseed Ltd	Design Patent US	SD	8/20/2001 29/147,008		D474,164
109909-129507	Interchangeable Cover For A Mobile Phone	Wildseed Ltd	Design Patent US	US	8/20/2001 29/147,033		D470,135
109909-129508	Interchangeable Cover For A Mobile Phone	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	AU	2/18/2002 529203		152320
109909-129509	Interchangeable Cover For A Mobile Phone	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	CA	2/15/2002 2002-0413		98666
109909-129510	Interchangeable Cover For A Mobile Phone	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	DE	2/19/2002 40201591.6		40201591.6
109909-129511	Interchangeable Cover For A Mobile Phone	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	FR	2/19/2002 21 192		21192
109909-129512	Interchangeable Cover For A Mobile Phone	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	KR	2/19/2002 30-2002-4756		340448
109909-129513	Interchangeable Cover For A Mobile Phone	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	MY	2/20/2002 MY 02-00085		MY 02-00085
109909-129514	Interchangeable Cover For A Mobile Phone	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	XX	2/20/2002 2002/000202		16071
109909-129515	Interchangeable Cover For A Mobile Phone	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	2	2/20/2002 2304233.8	CN3293010D	2304233.8
109909-129516	Interchangeable Cover For A Mobile Phone	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	TW	2/20/2002 91300672	537750	ND-084991
109909-129517	Cover For A Mobile Phone	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	GB	2/15/2002 3001503		3001503
109909-129518	Cellular Telephone	Wildseed Ltd	Design Patent US	US	8/20/2001 29/147,034		D474,458
109909-129519	Cellular Telephone Housing	Wildseed Ltd	Design Patent US	SU	8/20/2001 29/147,027		D474,165
109909-129520	CELLULAR TELEPHONE	Wildseed Ltd	Abandoned	AU	2/18/2002 -529568		152979
Wednesday, August 22, 2007	st 22, 2007						Page i o
							•

Page I of 8

			S	Closed	Wildseed Ltd	CELEBRITY CUSTOMIZATION OF VOICEMAIL	109909-129554
	WO2003/009566	7/12/2002 US2002/022650	WO	PCT	Wildseed Ltd	Cooperative Wireless Luminescent Imagery	-
6,965,785	20030017823	10/10/2001 09/975,524	SU	Patent	Wildseed Ltd	Cooperative Wireless Luminescent Imagery	109909-129552
	WO2003/017623	8/2/2002 US2002/024447	WO	PCT	Wildseed Ltd	Visualization Supplemented Wireless Mobile Telephony	109909-129551
6,944,482	20020098876	3/1/2002 10/086,954	SN	Patent	Wildseed Ltd	Visualization Supplemented Wireless Mobile Telephony	109909-129550
		8/17/2001 60/313,247	PR	Provisional	Wildseed Ltd	Visualization Supplemented Wireless Mobile Telephony	109909-129549
		1/22/2002 US02/01873	WO	Closed	Wildseed Ltd	A Wireless Device With Vibrational Communication Capabilities	109909-129548
6,850,782	20020165013	3/26/2001 09/817,732	SN	Patent	Wildseed Ltd	A Wireless Device With Vibrational Communication Capabilities	109909-129547
		8/30/2001 1020017013539	KR	Pending	Wildseed Ltd	Luminescent Signaling Displays Utilizing A Wireless Mobile Communication Device	109909-129546 I
	WO2003/009569	8/30/2001 US2001/027222	WO	PCT	Wildseed Ltd	Luminescent Signaling Displays Utilizing A Wireless Mobile Communication Device	109909-129545 I
7,072,621		7/17/2001 09/908,118	Sn	Patent	Wildseed Ltd	Luminescent Signaling Displays Utilizing A Wireless Mobile Communication Device	109909-129544 I
	WO2003/009484	5/1/2002 US2002/013803	WO	PCT	Wildseed Ltd	Personalizing Electronic Devices and Smart Covering	109909-129543 I
		3/1/2002 10/087,098	SN	Abandoned	Wildseed Ltd	PERSONALIZING ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND SMART COVERING	
		7/17/2001 60/306,326	PR	Provisional	Wildseed Ltd	PERSONALIZING ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND SMART COVERING	109909-129541 I
	WO2002/058262	1/22/2002 US2002/001809	WO	PCT	Wildseed Ltd	A Wireless Mobile Phone With Key Stroking Based Input Facilities	109909-129540
6,952,597	20020137550	1/22/2001 09/767,197	SU	Patent	Wildseed Ltd	Wireless Mobile Phone With Key Stroking Based Input Facilities	109909-129539
6,418,323		1/22/2001 09/767,587	SU	Expired	Wildseed Ltd	A Wireless Mobile Phone With Morse Code And Related Capabilities	109909-129538 /
	WO2002/061960	1/22/2002 US2002/001771	WO	PCT	: Wildseed Ltd	A Wireless Mobile Phone With Inverted Placement of Antenna and Input Wildseed Ltd Keypad	109909-129537 /
		1/22/2001 09/767,526	S	Abandoned	Wildseed Ltd	A WIRELESS MOBILE PHONE WITH INVERTED PLACEMENT OF ANTENNA AND INPUT KEYPAD	109909-129536 /
			SU	Closed	Wildseed Ltd	ANTENNA DESIGN	109909-129535
3001504		2/15/2002 3001 504	GB	Abandoned	Wildseed Ltd	CELLULAR TELEPHONE	109909-129534
ND-086547	551966	2/20/2002 91300673	TW	Abandoned	Wildseed Ltd	CELLULAR TELEPHONE	109909-129533
D2002/146/E		2/20/2002 D2002/146/E	SG	Abandoned	Wildseed Ltd	CELLULAR TELEPHONE	109909-129532
76008		2/20/2002 - 574129	SE	Abandoned	Wildseed Ltd	CELLULAR TELEPHONE	109909-129531
2304234.6		2/20/2002 2304234.6	2	Abandoned	Wildseed Ltd	CELLULAR TELEPHONE	109909-129530
 339082		2/19/2002 30-2002-4757	KR	Abandoned	Wildseed Ltd	CELLULAR TELEPHONE	109909-129529
1168971		2/20/2002 2002-4309	ΤP	Abandoned	Wildseed Ltd	CELLULAR TELEPHONE	109909-129528
 85185		2/20/2002 TO20020000041	T	Abandoned	Wildseed Ltd	CELLULAR TELEPHONE	109909-129527
21191		2/19/2002 21191	FR	Abandoned	Wildseed Ltd	CELLULAR TELEPHONE	109909-129526
22972		2/20/2002 M200020132	FI	Abandoned	Wildseed Ltd	CELLULAR TELEPHONE	109909-129525
153424		2/20/2002 153424	ES	Abandoned	Wildseed Ltd	CELLULAR TELEPHONE	109909-129524
40201591.6		2/19/2002 40201591.6	DE	Abandoned	Wildseed Ltd	CELLULAR TELEPHONE	109909-129523
98667		2/15/2002 2002-0414	CA	Abandoned	Wildseed Ltd	CELLULAR TELEPHONE	109909-129522
DI6200368-2		2/26/2002 D16200368-2	BR	Abandoned	Wildseed Ltd	CELLULAR TELEPHONE	109909-129521

ednes	
day,	
August	
22,	
007	

C8C671-606601		109909-129584	109909-129583	109909-129582	109909-129581	109909-129580	109909-1295/9	109909-129578	109909-129577	109909-129576	109909-129575	109909-129574	109909-129573	109909-129572	109909-129571	109909-129570	109909-129569	109909-129568	109909-129567	109909-129566	109909-129565	109909-129564	109909-129563	109909-129562	109909-129561	109909-129559	109909-129558	109909-129557	109909-129556	109909-129555
Method And System For Playing Broadcasts With A Mobile Telecommunication Device That Includes Multiple Tuners	Telecommunication Device That Includes Multiple Turners	Wethod and System For Playing Broadcasts With A Mobile	Adding I/O Ports To Mobile Device Via Smart Interchangeable Cover	Adding Peripheral Devices To Mobile Devices via Smart Interchangeable Wildseed Ltd Cover	Identification Based Operational Modification of a Portable Electronic Device	Interchangeable Covering Additions To A Mobile Communication Device For Display And Key Reorientation	Adding Control Keys To Mobile Device via Smart Interchangeable Cover Wildseed Ltd	Interchangeable Cover For A Mobile Communications Device	Interchangeable Cover For A Mobile Communications Device	Mobile Electronic Device And Coverigf For Similar Devices With Ornament Attachment	Mobile Electronic Communication Device And Covering For Similar Devices With Ornament Attachment Mechanism	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERSONALIZING A MOBILE ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION DEVICE	Mobile Electronic Communication Device With Lights To Inidicate Received Messages	Mobile Electronic Communication Device With Lights To Indicate Received Messages	System And Method For Displaying Subscriber Locations On Mobile Stations	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING SUBSCRIBER LOCATIONS USING A MOBILE STATION	Interchangeable Covering With Keys For Personalizing Mobile Electronic Communication Devices	Interchangeable Covering With Keys For Personalizing Mobile Electronic Communication Devices	Non-Persistently Displayed Bar Code Based Data Input Method And Apparatus	Population Of Directory Search Results Into A Wireless Mobile Phone	A Wireless Mobile Phone Including A Headset	BOOT PERIPHERAL	Method and Apparatus For Alphanumeric Data Entry	Method And Apparatus For Alphanumeric Data Entry	DIFFERENT SHAPE CORNER KEYS FOR STROKING	A Wireless Mobile Phone Having Encoded Data Entry Facilities	Wireless Mobile Phone With Encoded Data Entry Facilities	Emoticon Input Method and Apparatus	Emoticon Input Method And Apparatus	Avoiding Attachment Of Ineligible Smart Interchangeable Cover To An Electronic Device
Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildred I td	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	r Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd
PCT	Patent	Patent	Data da la	Patent	Patent	Patent	Pending	PCT	Patent	PCT	Patent	Provisional	PCT	Patent	Pending	Provisional	PCT	Patent	Patent	Abandoned	Pending	Closed	PCT	Patent	Closed	PCT	Pending	PCT	Patent	Pending
WO	S	S	100	SU	SU	SN	Sn	WO	S	WO	SN	PR	WO	Sn	SD	PR	WO	Sn	Sn	SU	SU	SN	WO	SD	SD	WO	SU	WO	Sn	SN
5/10/2002 US2002/014872	11/7/2003 10/477,048	11/20/2002 10/301,163		11/20/2002 10/301,432	10/3/2002 10/265,185	1/16/2003 10/346,017	11/20/2002 10/301,431	8/20/2002 US2002/026710	8/20/2001 09/933,858	5/17/2002 US2002/015595	8/17/2001 09/932,154	5/17/2001 60/292,123	8/14/2002 US2002/026051	8/16/2001 09/931,788	9/27/200210/256,683	9/27/2001 60/325,873	7/17/2002 US2002/022852	7/17/2001 09/908,213	7/1/2002 10/187,716	5/31/2002 10/161,273	3/1/2002 10/087,032		8/29/2002 US2002/027829	8/31/2001 09/944,640		1/22/2002 US2002/001808	10/10/2001 09/975,287	8/2/2002 US2002/024647	8/17/2001 09/932,592	11/30/2001 10/000,170
WO2002/093761	20040171377	20030064689		20030073415	20040067750	20030224831	20030073462	WO2003/017515	20030036362	WO2002/093956	20020173279		WO2003/017624	20030034878	20030060215		WO2003/009485	20030017839	20040000589	20040203642	20040192402		WO2003/021937	20030048894		WO2002/058261	20020160818	WO2003/017681	20040018858	20030105961
	7,065,333	6,920,338		7,079,864	6,987,948	6,999,804			6,975,888		6,721,545			6,720,863				7,095,986	6,854,651					6,643,371					6,987,991	

109909-130759	109909-130758	109909-130757	109909-130756	109909-130755	109909-130754	109909-130753	109909-130534	109909-129605	109909-129604	109909-129602	109909-129601	109909-129600	109909-129599	109909-129598	109909-129597	109909-129596	109909-129595	109909-129594	109909-129593	109909-129592	109909-129591	109909-129590	109909-129589	109909-129588	109909-129587	309907-129380	100000_170586
Visualization Supplemented Wireless Mobile Telephony- Audio	NESTED AND CONTEXT PRESERVED NAVIGATION FOR WIRELESS MOBILE DEVICE	A MOBILE DIGITAL COMMUNICATION/COMPUTING DEVICE HAVING A VARIABLE AND SOFT LANDING SCROLLING	A MOBILE DIGITAL COMMUNICATION/COMPUTING DEVICE HAVING A CONTEXT SENSITIVE AUDIO SYSTEM	ADDING I/O PORTS TO MOBILE DEVICES VIA SMART INTERCHANGEABLE COVER	ADDING PERIPHERALS TO MOBILE DEVICES VIA SMARTINTERCHANGEABLE COVERS	ADDING CONTROL KEYS TO MOBILE DEVICES VIA SMART INTERCHANGEABLE COVER	Wireless Mobile Image Messaging	Unified Communication Thread For Wireless Mobile Communication Devices	Unified Message Box For Wireless Mobile Communication Devices	Change themes on PC w/phone	REVENUE SHARING FOR INTERCHANGEABLE COVERS OF WIRELESS MOBILE PHONES HAVING CONTENTS	Skin Sponsoring Method	Reimburse carrier for higher driver rate (zero)	Wireless Mobile Image Messaging	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATING IMAGE MESSAGES BETWEEN USERS OF MOBILE DEVICES	Method And Apparatus For Association A Recevied Command With A Control For Performing Actions With A Mobile Telecommunication Device	Method and Apparatus For Associating A Received Command With A Control For Performing Actions With A Mobile Telecommunication Device	Method and System for Generating and Sending A Hot Link Associated With A User Interface To A Device	Method And System For Generating And Sending A Hot Link Associated Wildseed Ltd With A User Interface To A Device	View real time data on songs (1st)	Method And System For Inserting Advertisements Into Broadcast Content Wildseed Ltd	Reserved	Method and System For Providing And Opinion and Aggregating Opinions With A Mobile Telecommunication Device	Method And System For Providing An Opinion And Aggregating Opinions With A Mobile Telecommunication Device	Method and Apparatus For Collecting and Displaying Agregrate Presence Wildseed Ltd Information For Moible Media Players	Presence Information For Mobile Media Players	Northerd And American For Orllanding And Titulanding American
Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	d Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	nt Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	e Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Provisional	Provisional	Provisional	Provisional	Provisional	Provisional	Provisional	PCT	Pending	Patent	Closed	Abandoned	Closed	Closed	Patent	Provisional	PCT	Pending	PCT	Pending	Closed	Pending	Closed	PCT	Pending	PCT	Pending	;
PR	PR	PR	PR	PR	PR	PR	WO	Sn	SU	SU	S	SU	SU	SU	PR	WO	Sn	WO	Sn	SD	US	SU	WO	SN	WO	SO	;
10/15/2002 60/418,765	10/15/200260/418,919	10/15/2002 60/418,766	10/15/2002 60/418,920	10/15/2002 60/418,926	10/15/2002 60/419,001	10/15/2002 60/418,925	9/25/2002 US2002/030691	10/15/2003 10/687,524	10/15/2003 10/687,511		9/19/2002 10/251,701			9/25/2002 10/255,860	9/25/2001 60/325,094	5/10/2002 US2002/014912	11/7/2003 10/477,047	5/10/2002 US2002/014909	11/7/2003 10/477,046		5/10/2002 10/143,342		5/10/2002 US2002/014908	11/7/2003 10/477,164	5/10/2002 US2002/014594	11/7/2003 10/477,049	
							WO2003/028386	20040137884	20040137955		20040203683			20030060240		WO2002/093875	20040171376	WO2002/093400	20050120305		20020169540		WO2002/093800	20040235460	WO2002/093408	20040172481	; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;
									7,212,808					7,167,703													

•	s
	_
•	Ω
- 1	_
- 7	ī
,	'n
- 7	ä
7	ï
٠.	z
	٠,
-	
	Þ
ď	
٠,	-
U	2110
2	=
ŧ	7
	-
1	`
	`
•	
100	È
è	-
- >	Ξ
,	_
•	-

109909-135059 109909-135060	109909-135058	109909-135057	109909-135056	109909-135055	109909-135054	109909-134938	109909-134665	109909-134546	109909-133502	109909-133501	109909-133500	109909-133068	109909-133067	109909-132695	109909-132636	109909-132452	109909-132451	109909-132416	109909-132415	109909-131988	109909-131756	109909-131690	109909-131689	109909-131322	109909-131305	109909-131210	109909-131194	109909-130763	109909-130762
Nested And Context Preserved Navigation For Wireless Mobile Device Visualization Supplemented Wireless Mobile Telephony-Audio	A Mobile Digital Communication/Computing Device Having Variable And Soft Landing Scrolling	Adding Peripherals To Mobile Devices via Smart Interchangeable Cover	Adding I/O Ports To Moible Device via Smart Interchangeable Cover	Adding Peripherals To Mobile Devices via Smart Interchangealbe Cover	Adding Control Keys To Mobile Device via Smart Interchangeable Cover Wildseed Ltd	$\label{lem:condition} \textbf{Identification Based Operational Modification Of A Portable Electronic Device}$	RESTRICTING MCD FUNCTIONS	Reduced Keypad	REDUCED KEY INPUT METHOD AND APPARATUS	Luminescent and Illumination Signaling Displays Utilizing A Mobile Communication Device With Laser	Radio Frequency Identification Using Mobile Communication Device	DIGITAL MEDIA CONTENT DISTRIBUTION	PERSONALIZATION OF MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES USING SMART ACCESSORY COVERS	A WIRELESS MOBILE PHONE WITH AUTHENTICATED MODE OF OPERATION INCLUDING HEART BEAT PROFILE BASED AUTHENTICATION	PHONE + PERSONAL CARD + ENCRYPTION KEY	Selectively Illuminated Key Chambers	Shared Input Key Method And Apparatus	A Wireless Mobile Phone With Authenticated Mode Of Operation Including Photo Based Authentication	A Wireless Mobile Phone With Authenticated Mode Of Operation Including Finger Print Based Authentication	PERSONALIZING ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND SMART COVERING Wildseed Ltd	A Combined Mobile Communication Plus Pointing Device	MULTIPLE ACTIVATION ZONE BUTTON AND ITS APPLICATION	Mobile Communication Device With User Wellness Verification	Adding Peripherals To Mobile Devices Via Smart Interchangeable Cover	Luminescent Signaling Displays Utilizing A Wireless Mobile Communication Device	NON-STRAIGHT WIRELESS MOBILE DEVICE WITH KEYS OVER DISPLAY	Avoiding Attachment Of An Ineligible Smart Interchangeable Cover To An Electronic Device	SINGLE THREADED CONVERSATION FOR WIRELESS MOBILE DEVICES	SINGLE STACK FOR CALLS AND MESSAGES FOR WIRELESS MOBILE DEVICES
Wildseed Ltd Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	· Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	} Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd
Pending Patent	Patent	PCT	PCT	PCT	PCT	PCT	Closed	Patent	Provisional	Patent	Provisional	Provisional	Abandoned	Provisional	Closed	Pending	Provisional	Provisional	Provisional	Abandoned	Provisional	Provisional	Provisional	Pending	Patent	Abandoned	PCT	Provisional	Provisional
US	S	WO	WO	WO	WO	WO	Sn	SU	PR	US	PR	PR	US	PR	US	$_{ m SU}$	PR	PR	PR	SU	PR	PR	PR	SU	US	US	WO	PR	PR
10/14/2003 10/686,339 10/15/2003 10/686,958	10/14/2003 10/686,341	10/10/2003 US2003/032352	10/10/2003 US2003/032353	10/10/2003 US2003/032354	10/10/2003 US2003/032351	9/30/2003 US2003/031276		2/17/2005 11/060,713	4/27/2004 60/565,638	7/28/2003 10/629,010	6/13/2003 60/478,245	6/21/2004 60/581,737	5/2/2003 10/428,815	3/31/2003 60/459,281		4/27/2005 11/115,697	7/9/2003 60/486,553	3/28/2003 60/457,801	3/28/2003 60/458,314	2/14/2003 10/367,620	4/1/2003 60/459,874	3/28/2003 60/458,315	4/1/2003 60/459,875	12/31/2002 10/334,739	12/31/2002 10/334,736	1/16/2003 10/346,331	11/26/2002 US2002/037947	10/15/200260/418,924	10/15/2002 60/418,764
20040077360 20040137954	20040077381	WO2004/036882	WO2004/036883	WO2004/036884	WO2004/036881	WO2004/032462		20050237228		20040018861			20040018863			20060245808				20030186729				20030104791	20030100332	20030130007	WO2003/048938		
7,212,839	7,065,387							7,202,802		7,096,046															6,954,658				

109909-136594	109909-136413	109909-136362	109909-136361	109909-136292	109909-136291	109909-136290	109909-136289	109909-136288	109909-136287	109909-136286	109909-136139	109909-136089	109909-136088	109909-136087	109909-136071	109909-136067	109909-136055	109909-135896	109909-135795	109909-135733	109909-135732	109909-135731	109909-135730	109909-135729	109909-135569	109909-135568	109909-135567	109909-135061
Mobile Electronic Communication Device And Covering For Similar Devices With Ornament Attachment Mechanism	INTERCHANGEABLE COVER FOR MOBILE COMMUNICATION DEVICE	Interchangeable Covering With Keys For Personalizing Mobile Electronic Communication Devices	Interchangeable Covering With Keys For Personalizing Mobile Electronic Communication Devices	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ALPHANUMERIC DATA ENTRY Wildseed Ltd	Method And Apparatus For Alphanumeric Data Entry	Interchangeable Cover For Mobile Communication Device	Mobile Electronic Communication Device With Lights To Inidicate Received Messages	Mobile Electronic Communication Device With Lights To Inidicate Received Messages	ACCELEROMETER AFFECTED MUSIC RENDERING	Electronic Devices With Chameleon Exterior	Luminescent Signaling Displays Utilizing A Wireless Mobile Communication Device	INTERCHANGEABLE COVER FOR MOBILE COMMUNICATION DEVICE	Mobile Electronic Communication Device With Lights To Inidicate Received Messages	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ALPHANUMERIC DATA ENTRY Wildseed Ltd	Personalizing Electronic Devices And Smart Covering	Luminescent Signaling Displays Utilizing A Wireless Mobile Communication Device	Connecting Terminal For Chip Cards	Luminescent and Illumination Signaling Displays Utilizing A Mobile Communication Device With Laser	Interchangeable Covering Additions To A Mobile Communication Device For Display and Key Reorientation	Interchangeable Covering Additions To A Mobile Communication Device For Display And Key Reorientation	SERVING DATA/APPLICATIONS FROM A WIRELESS MOBILE PHONE	Reduced Keypad For Multi-Tap Input	Reduced Keypad For Predictive Input	Keypad Reorientation	REDUCED KEY SET FOR MOBILE COMMUNICATION DEVICE OPTIMIZED FOR MULTI-TAP INPUT	REDUCED KEY SET FOR MOBILE COMMUNICATION DEVICE OPTIMIZED FOR PREDICTIVE INPUT	REDUCED KEY SET FOR MOBILE COMMUNICATION DEVICE	A Mobile Digital Communication/Computing Device Having A Context Sensitive Audio System
Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd
Abandoned	Closed	Closed	Pending	Closed	Pending	Allowed	Pending	Pending	Closed	Provisional	Granted	Closed	Closed	Closed	Patent	Pending	Design Patent US	PCT	PCT	Patent	Provisional	PCT	PCT	Pending	Provisional	Provisional	Provisional	PCT
US	X,	S	ΕP	KR	ΕP	EP	KR	EP	SN	PR	EP	ΤP	JP	Ή	ĘP	JР	nt US	WO	WO	SN	PR	WO	WO	Sn	PR	PR	PR	Wo
4/8/2004 10/822,080	8/20/2002	7/17/2002	7/17/20022752435	8/29/2002	8/29/2002 2797823.8	8/20/2002 0759423	8/14/2002 2004-7002275	8/14/20022768569.2		2/2/2004 60/541,107	8/30/2001 1968362.2	8/20/2002	8/14/2002	8/29/2002	5/1/2002 2787178.9	8/30/2001 20030514783	1/6/2004 29/197,124	12/23/2003 US2003/041083	1/15/2004 US2004/001003	12/17/2003 10/738,852	6/21/2004 60/581,864	2/17/2005 US2005/005054	2/17/2005 US2005/005013	4/27/2005 11/116,001	4/30/2004 60/567,214	4/30/2004 60/566,704	4/30/2004 60/566,676	10/14/2003US2003/032776 · `WO2004/036367
			1417773		1433304	1419585		1518428			1410608				1 417 775	JP2005517970T		WO2004/062120	WO2004/066640	20040132492		WO2005/09645	WO2005/009644	20050250547				· WO2004/036367
			•								1 410 608				EP1417775		D534,537			7,162,282								

109909-145060	109909-145059	109909-144805	109909-144804	109909-144803	109909-144802	109909-143472	109909-143471	109909-141992	109909-141790	109909-141338	109909-141239	109909-141182	109909-141181	109909-140945	109909-140944	109909-140458	109909-138630	109909-138213	109909-138061	109909-138018	109909-138017	109909-137966	109909-137147	109909-137114	109909-137113	109909-137112	102202-13/111	100000_137111	109909-137110	109909-136740
Mobile Communication Device With User Wellness Verification	A Wireless Mobile Phone With Authenticated Mode Of Operation Including Photo Based Authentication	Luminescent Signaling Displays Utilizing A Wireless Mobile Communication Device	Emoticon Input Method And Apparatus	A WIRELESS MOBILE PHONE WITH KEY STROKING BASED INPUT FACILITIES	Visualization supplemented wireless mobile telephony	Digital Media Content Distribution	Serving Data/Applications From A Wireless Mobile Phone	Multiple processor communication circuit cards and communication devices that employ such cards	A Mobile Digital Communication/Computing Device Having A Context Sensitive Audio System	Reduced Keypad	Electronic Devices With Chameleon Exterior	Electronic Devices With Chameleon Exterior	ELECTRONIC DEVICES WITH CHAMELEON EXTERIOR	Luminescent Signaling Displays Utilizing A Wireless Mobile Communication Device	Luminescent Signaling Displays Utilizing A Wireless Mobile Communication Device	A Wireless Mobile Phone With Authenticated Mode Of Operation Including Finger Print Based Authentication	A Combined Mobile Communication Plus Pointing Device	Multiple Persistency Provisioning And/Or Customization Of Mobile Electronic Devices Using Smart Covers	Shared Input Key Method And Apparatus	Connecting Terminal And Branding Arrangement For Chip Cards	Connecting Terminal And Branding Arrangement For Chip Cards	Emulated Radio Frequency Identification	A Wireless Mobile Phone With Authenticated Mode Of Operation Including Heart Beat Profile Based Authentication	A Wireless Mobile Phone With Authenticated Mode Of Operation Including Heart Beat Profile Based Authentication	Mobile Communication Device With User Wellness Verification	A Wireless Mobile Phone With Authenticated Mode Of Operation Including Photo Based Authentication	Including Finger Print Based Authentication	A Wireless Mobile Phone With Authenticated Mode Of Operation	A Combined Mobile Communication Plus Pointing Device	Mobile Electronic Communication Device With Lights To Indicate
Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd		Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd
Pending	Pending	Pending	Patent	Abandoned	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	PCT	Closed	Closed	Abandoned	Abandoned	Patent	Pending	Allowed	Pending	PCT	Design Patent KR	Design Registered	PCT	Closed	PCT	PCT	PC.		PCT	PCT	Pending
Sn	US	US	SN	US	Sn	S	S	US	US	WO	WO	WO	S	FI	GB	S	US	SD	WO	KR	EP	WO	US	WO	WO	Š		WO	WO	SU
9/28/2005 10/551,253	9/28/2005 10/550,926	9/12/2005 11/224,682	9/12/2005 11/224,679	9/12/2005 11/224,673	9/12/2005 11/224,703	6/21/2005 11/157,481	6/21/2005 11/158,308	7/29/2005 11/193,287	4/12/2005 10/531,162	2/17/2005 US2005/005008	2/2/2005 US2005/002961	2/2/2005 US2005/002857	2/2/2005 11/049,276	8/30/2001	8/30/2001 1968362.2	9/28/2005 10/550,925	7/29/2004 10/503,006	7/30/2004 10/903,468	7/9/2004 US2004/022150	6/16/2004 30-2004-17863	6/21/2004 191820	6/10/2004 US2004/018397		3/30/2004 US2004/010051	4/1/2004 US2004/009987	3/20/2004 03/2004/003/80		3/26/2004 US2004/009781	4/1/2004 US2004/010067	3/2/2004 10/791,036
20060187025	20070024698	20060084393	20060079293		20060084394	20070005503	20060023699	20070026894	20060094474	WO2005/109652						20070090918	20050220067	20050026661	WO2005/008412			WO2004/114239		WO2004/088955	WO2004/091107	WO2004/087010	110000100010	WO2004/089011	WO2004/090664	20040224670
			7,167,731											1410608	1410608					367076	191820									

Interchangeable Covering Additions To A Mobile Comminication Device Wildseed Ltd	Wireless Mobile Image Messaging	Personalizing Electronic Devices And Smart Covering	Reduced Keypad For Multi-Tap Input	Reduced Keypad For Predictive Input	Enhanced SDSIM With Pass Through Shunt	Scrolling Behavior-Influenced Algorithm Selection to Facilitate Adaptive Wildseed LLC Scrolling		Identification Based Operational Modification Of a Portable Electronic V	Shared Input Key Method And Apparatus	Emulated Radio Frequency Identification						
Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed LLC	THE POOL TIES	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd	Wildseed Ltd
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	PCT	Pending	T drotte	Patent	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending
SN	SU	Ä	DE	FR	GB	US	Sn	WO	Sn	Č	SII	CA	S	ΕP	SN	US
1/8/200711/621,049	11/30/200611/607,662	5/1/2002 2787178.9	5/1/2002 2787178.9	5/1/2002 2787178.9	5/1/2002 2787178.9	10/6/2006 11/547,827	10/6/2006 11/547,826	7/14/2006 US2006/027417	9/29/2006 11/540,126	11 1 U 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 U 1 1 0 0 0 0 0	1/13/2006 11/332 649	7/9/2004 2531666	7/9/2004 200480025517	7/9/2004 04777929	1/4/2006 10/563,772	12/9/2005 10/560,262
		1 417 775	1 417 775	1 417 775	1 417 775			WO2007/015760		10000111000	20060121885	2531666	1846248	1661114	20060244727	20060118622
		EP1417775	EP1417775	EP1417775	EP1417775					1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	7 251 474					
							_									

109909-152222 109909-151450 109909-151100 109909-151099 109909-151098 Interchangeable Covering Additions For Display And Key Reorientation Wireles Persona Persona Persona Persona

109909-151097 109909-150631 109909-150630 109909-149482 109909-147820

109909-146690 109909-146506 109909-146505 109909-146504 109909-146503 109909-146181

PATENT REEL: 020836 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 04/22/2008